
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1791

TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 8TH MARCH, 2016/PHALGUNA 18, 1937 (SAKA)

RO PLANT OPERATORS

1791. MOHAMMED FAIZAL:

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has any plan to regularize the services of
Reverse Osmosis Plant Operators working at RO plant in
Lakshadwdeep;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Government has any plan to give service and
mandatory benefits along with arrears and interest at market rate to
Reverse Osmosis Plant Operators in Lakshadweep; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS
(SHRI HARIBHAI PARATHIBHAI CHAUDHARY)

(a) & (b):  The Government has no such plan to regularize the

services of Reverse Osmosis Plant Operators.

(c) & (d):  Does not arise.
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